@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Survey Summary By Section (Disaggregated)

Section: Purpose and Direction

| Agree I'm Not Sure | Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %
3rd grade 46 |97.87%| 1 213% | 0 0% 47 | 100%
1. In my school my Highmark Charter 4th grade 64 [91.43% 5 7.14% 1 1.43% 70 100%
principal and teachers | school 5th grade 34 |7721%| 9 |2045%| 1 | 227% | 44 | 100%
want every student to

learn. Total 144 |89.44%| 15 |932% | 2 |1.24% | 161 | 100%
Total 144 |89.44%| 15 |932% | 2 |124% | 161 | 100%
3rd grade 44 |9362%| 3 |638%| O 0% 47 | 100%
2. In my school | am Highmark Charter 4th grade 63 90% 6 | 857% 1 1.43% | 70 | 100%
learning new things that |[School 5th grade 37 |84.09%| 6 |[13.64%| 1 227% | 44 | 100%
will help me. Total 144 [89.44%| 15 [932% | 2 |124% | 161 | 100%
Total 144 |89.44%| 15 |932% | 2 |1.24% | 161 | 100%
Total 288 [89.44%| 30 |932% | 4 |124% | 322 | 100%

Section: Governance and Leadership

| Agree I'm Not Sure | Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %
3rd grade 35 |74.47%| 10 |[21.28% 2 4.26% 47 100%
Highmark Charter 4th grade 56 [81.16%| 11 [15.94%| 2 29% | 69 | 100%
?r';;‘t;‘:jyf;crry(’(" ram School 5th grade 29 |65.91%| 12 |27.27%| 3 |6.82% | 44 | 100%
Total 120 75% 33 |20.62% 7 4.38% | 160 100%
Total 120 75% 33 |20.62% 7 4.38% | 160 100%
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) o ) | Agree I'm Not Sure |I Don't Agree | Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %
3rd grade 37 |78.72%| 10 |21.28%| O 0% 47 | 100%
Highmark Charter 4th grade 47 |68.12%| 19 |2754%| 3 |435% | 69 | 100%
:‘r'e';‘t Zé'uslfsh\?vﬁlhsfggsgg School 5th grade 31 |7045%| 12 |2727%| 1 | 227% | 44 | 100%
Total 115 |71.87%| 41 |25.62%| 4 25% | 160 | 100%
Total 115 |71.87%| 41 |25.62%| 4 25% | 160 | 100%
3rd grade 47 | 100% 0 0% 0 0% 47 | 100%
5. In my school my Highmark Charter 4th grade 68 |9855%| 1 1.45% | 0 0% 69 | 100%
teachers want me to do | School 5th grade 40 |90.91%| 4 9.09% 0 0% 44 | 100%
my best work. Total 155 |96.87%| 5 |[312%| o 0% | 160 | 100%
Total 155 |96.87%| 5 |3.12% | O 0% 160 | 100%
Total 390 |81.25%| 79 |16.46%| 11 | 2.29% | 480 | 100%
Section: Teaching and Assessing for Learning
| Agree I'm Not Sure | Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %

3rd grade 39 [82.98%| 8 [17.02%| O 0% 47 | 100%
6. My teachers help me |Highmark Charter 4th grade 63 [9265%| 5 |7.35% | O 0% 68 | 100%
learn things 1 will need in [School 5th grade 40 |90.91%| 3 6.82% 1 227% | 44 | 100%
the future. Total 142 [89.31%| 16 [10.06%| 1 | 063% | 159 | 100%
Total 142 |89.31%| 16 |10.06%| 1 | 0.63% | 159 | 100%
3rd grade 43 |91.49%| 3 | 6.38% 1 | 213% | 47 | 100%
7. My teachers use Highmark Charter 4th grade 60 [88.24%| 7 [1029%| 1 1.47% | 68 | 100%
different activities to School 5th grade 38 [86.36%| 5 [11.36%| 1 |227% | 44 | 100%
help me learn. Total 141 |88.68%| 15 |943% | 3 |1.89% | 159 | 100%
Total 141 |88.68%| 15 |9.43% | 3 |1.89% | 159 | 100%
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) o ) | Agree I'm Not Sure |I Don't Agree | Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %

3rd grade 41 |87.23%| 6 |1277%| O 0% 47 | 100%

' Highmark Charter 4th grade 53 |77.94%| 11 |16.18%| 4 |588% | 68 | 100%

ieMy teachers listen to | school 5th grade 29 |65.91%| 14 |31.82%| 1 |227% | 44 | 100%

Total 123 |77.36%| 31 |195% | 5 |[314% | 159 | 100%

Total 123 |77.36%| 31 |195% | 5 |[3.14% | 159 | 100%

3rd grade 44 |9362%| 3 |638%| O 0% 47 | 100%

6. My teachers tell me | Highmark Charter 4th grade 60 [88.24%| 5 |7.35%| 3 |441% | 68 | 100%

how | should behave and |School 5th grade 38 [86.36% 5 11.36% 1 2.27% 44 100%

do my work. Total 142 [89.31%| 13 |[818% | 4 |252% | 159 | 100%

Total 142 [89.31%| 13 [818% | 4 |[252% | 159 | 100%

3rd grade 24 |51.06%| 17 |36.17%| 6 |12.77%| 47 | 100%

10. My teachers ask my _|Highmark Charter 4th grade 37 |54.41%| 25 |36.76%| 6 |882% | 68 | 100%

family to come to school |School 5th grade 25 [56.82%| 15 [34.09%| 4 |9.09% [ 44 | 100%

activities. Total 86 |54.09%| 57 |35.85%| 16 |10.06%| 159 | 100%

Total 86 |54.00%| 57 |35.85%| 16 |10.06%| 159 | 100%

3rd grade 43 |91.49%| 4 |851%| O 0% 47 | 100%

11. My teachers always _|Highmark Charter 4th grade 61 [89.71%| 6 |882% | 1 |147% | 68 | 100%

help me when | need School 5th grade 33 | 75% 9 |2045%| 2 |455% | 44 | 100%

them. Total 137 [86.16%| 19 [11.95%| 3 [ 1.80% | 159 | 100%

Total 137 [86.16%| 19 [11.95%| 3 | 1.89% | 159 | 100%

3rd grade 36 | 766% | 11 |234%| O 0% 47 | 100%

12. My teachers tell my | Highmark Charter 4th grade 54 [79.41%| 12 |17.65%| 2 |294% | 68 | 100%

family how I am doing in |School 5th grade 34 |77.27%| 9 |2045%| 1 | 227% | 44 | 100%

school. Total 124 [77.99%| 32 [2013%| 3 |1.89% | 159 | 100%

Total 124 |77.99%| 32 [20.13%| 3 |1.89% | 159 | 100%

3rd grade 44 |9362%| 2 |426% | 1 |213% | 47 | 100%

Highmark Charter 4th grade 65 |9559%| 2 |294% | 1 |147% | 68 | 100%

iﬁ'o ll\J/ItystteLiiC:net;S care School 5th grade 38 |86.36%| 5 |11.36%| 1 | 227% | 44 | 100%

Total 147 |92.45%| 9 |566% | 3 |1.8% | 159 | 100%

Total 147 |92.45%| 9 |566% | 3 |18% | 159 | 100%

30f6




@AdvancED

Student Survey (Elementary)

Question / Institution / Demographic

| Agree

|I‘m Not Sure

|I Don't Agree |

Total

#

%

#

%

#

%

#

%

Total

1,042 |81.92%| 192 |15.09%| 38

| 2.99%| 1,272 | 100% |

Section: Resources and Support Systems

| Agree I'm Not Sure | Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %

3rd grade 38 [80.85%| 8 [17.02%| 1 |213% | 47 | 100%
_ Highmark Charter 4th grade 55 |80.88%| 12 |17.65%| 1 | 1.47% | 68 | 100%
;ﬁa'\g{ezahom issafeIschool 5th grade 23 |52.27%| 20 |4545%| 1 | 227% | 44 | 100%
Total 116 |72.96%| 40 |2516%| 3 | 1.89% | 159 | 100%
Total 116 |72.96%| 40 |25.16%| 3 |1.89% | 159 | 100%
3rd grade 41 |87.23%| 5 |1064%| 1 |213% | 47 | 100%
15. My school has many |Highmark Charter 4th grade 62 |91.18%| 5 |[735% | 1 |147% | 68 | 100%
places where | can learn, | School 5th grade 37 [84.09% 4 9.09% 3 6.82% 44 100%
such as the library. Total 140 |88.05%| 14 |881% | 5 |3.14% | 159 | 100%
Total 140 |88.05%| 14 |881% | 5 |3.14% | 159 | 100%
3rd grade 46 |9787%| 1 |213% | O 0% 47 | 100%
16. My school has Highmark Charter 4th grade 62 |91.18%| 5 |735% | 1 |147% | 68 | 100%
computers to help me  [School 5th grade 41 |93.18%| 1 2.27% 2 455% | 44 | 100%
learn. Total 149 |93.71%| 7 | 44% | 3 |189% | 159 | 100%
Total 149 |93.71%| 7 4.4% 3 | 1.89% | 159 | 100%
3rd grade 39 |82.98%| 7 [1489%| 1 |213% | 47 | 100%
17. My school wants Highmark Charter 4th grade 58 |85.29% 9 13.24% 1 1.47% 68 100%
EZ:?;%”;;E;SS::: fto School 5th grade 33 | 75% 8 [1818%| 3 |6.82% | 44 | 100%
we are not friends. Total 130 (81.76% 24 15.09% 5 3.14% 159 100%
Total 130 |81.76%| 24 |1509%| 5 |3.14% | 159 | 100%
Total 535 [84.12%| 85 |13.36%| 16 | 2.52% | 636 | 100%

Section: Using Results for Continuous Improvement
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) o ) | Agree I'm Not Sure |I Don't Agree | Total
Question / Institution / Demographic
# % # % # % # %

3rd grade 21 |44.68%| 17 |36.17%| 9 [19.15%| 47 | 100%

18. My principal and Highmark Charter 4th grade 32 |47.06%| 24 |3529%| 12 [17.65%| 68 | 100%

teachers ask me what | | School 5th grade 12 |27.27%| 22 50% 10 |[22.73%| 44 | 100%

think about school. Total 65 [40.88%| 63 [39.629%| 31 | 19.5% | 159 | 100%

Total 65 |40.88%| 63 [39.62%| 31 | 195% | 159 | 100%

3rd grade 41 |87.23%| 5 [1064%| 1 | 213% | 47 | 100%

16 My principal and Highmark Charter 4th grade 58 |85.20%| 8 |11.76%| 2 |294% | 68 | 100%

teachers tell children School 5th grade 34 |77.271%| 7 |15.91%| 3 6.82% | 44 | 100%

}’;L‘f” they do agood Total 133 [83.65%| 20 [1258%| 6 |3.77% | 159 | 100%

Total 133 |83.65%| 20 |[1258%| 6 |3.77% | 159 | 100%

3rd grade 45 |9574%| 1 [213% | 1 | 213% | 47 | 100%

20. My principal and Highmark Charter 4th grade 64 |94.12%| 4 |588%| O 0% 68 | 100%

teachers help me to be | School 5th grade 38 [86.36%| 4 [909% | 2 |455% | 44 | 100%

ready for the next grade. Total 147 |92.45%| 9 |566% | 3 |18% | 159 | 100%

Total 147 |92.45%| 9 |566% | 3 |1.89% | 159 | 100%

Total 345 |7233%| 92 [19.29%| 40 | 839% | 477 | 100%
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Student Survey Total
Demographic Type / Demographic (Elementary)
# %
# %
3rd grade 49 29.7% 49 29.7%
4th grade 71 43.03% 71 43.03%
GRADE
5th grade 45 27.27% | 45 27.27%
Total 165 100% 165 100%
Total 165 100% 165 100%
Student Survey Total
Demographic Type / Demographic / Institution (Elementary) # %
0
# %
Highmark Charter 49 29 7% 49 29 7%
3rd grade School
Total 49 29.7% 49 29.7%
Highmark Charter n 43.03% n 43.03%
4th grade School
GRADE Total 71 [43.03%| 71 [43.03%
Highmark Charter 45 27.27% 45 27.27%
5th grade School
Total 45 27.27%| 45 27.27%
Total 165 100% 165 100%
Total 165 100% 165 100%
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